Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust,

I am analysing the usage of anti-infective medications and would greatly appreciate if you could answer the following questions.

- 1) How many patients have been treated in the last 6 months for Urinary Tract Infections (ICD10 code N39.0) with the following:
 - Ceftazidime/avibactam (Zavicefta)
 - Ceftolozane/tazobactam (Zerbaxa)
 - Meropenem/vaborbactam (Vaborem)
 - Cefiderocol (Fetcroja)
 - Meropenem
- 2) How many patients have been treated in the last 6 months for Post-procedural Respiratory Disorders (ICD10 code J95.8) with the following:
 - Ceftazidime/avibactam (Zavicefta)
 - Ceftolozane/tazobactam (Zerbaxa)
 - Meropenem/vaborbactam (Vaborem)
 - Cefiderocol (Fetcroja)
 - Meropenem
- 3) How many patients have been treated in the last 6 months for Hospital Acquired Pneumonia (ICD10 codes J15 and Y95 in the same inpatient spell) with the following:
 - Ceftazidime/avibactam (Zavicefta)
 - Ceftolozane/tazobactam (Zerbaxa)
 - Meropenem/vaborbactam (Vaborem)
 - Cefiderocol (Fetcroja)
 - Meropenem
- 4) How many patients who underwent a laparotomy/laparoscopic approach to the abdominal cavity (any one of OPCS codes Y502, Y751, Y752 or Y755) in the last 6 months, were treated with the following:
 - Ceftazidime/avibactam (Zavicefta)
 - Ceftolozane/tazobactam (Zerbaxa)
 - Meropenem/vaborbactam (Vaborem)
 - Cefiderocol (Fetcroja)
 - Meropenem

Our pharmacy system doesn't store diagnosis data, so we're unable to determine this against the prescribed treatment. To ascertain this data, the Trust would need to perform an audit of each individual patient record, which wouldn't be achievable within the s.12 timescale of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.